        AE-0738 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 12 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-97-0123
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 8 of/de 12 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-97-0123
MODEL NUMBER CODING / CODAGE
J10   (___)   (___)     (_) (_) -   (_) (_)  (_) (_)
| | |     |       | |      | |
Function/Fonction________________________________ | | |     |       | |      | |
120= W@h, var@h |  |     |       | |      | |
130= W@h, Q@h |  |     |       | |      | |
221= W@h, var@h, V²@h | |     |       | |      | |
231= W@h, Q@h, V²@h |  |     |       | |      | |
|    |     |       | |      | |
Configuration/Configuration________________________________ | |     |       |     |      | |
2 Element, 3 Wire Delta / 2 éléments, 3 fils, montage en triangle |     |           |      |      | |
05S= Socket base / socle "S" |     |       | |      | |
05A= "A" Base / socle "A" |     |       | |      |    |
05R= Switchboard Case / boîtier de tableau        |     |       | |      | |
2.5 Element, 4 Wire Wye / 2,5 éléments, 4 fils, montage en étoile |     |       | |      | |
06S= Socket base / socle "S" |     |       | |      | |
06A= "A" Base / socle "A" |     |       | |      | |
06R= Switchboard Case / boîtier de tableau |     |       | |      | |
3 Element, 4 Wire Wye / 3 éléments, 4 fils, montage en étoile |     |       | |      | |
09S= Socket base / socle "S" |     |       | |      |    |
09A= "A" Base / socle "A" |     |       | |      | |
09R= Switchboard Case / boîtier de tableau             |     |       | |      | |
Voltage / Tension ______________________________________________ |     |       | |      | |
1= 120 V                      |     |       | |      | |
2= 240 V             |     |       | |      |    |
3= 277 V             |     |       | |      | |
Current / Courant__________________________________________________      |       | |      | |
1= 10 A       |           | |      |    |
2= 20 A       |           | |      | |
Pulse I/O (Optional) / Entrées-sorties d'impulsions (Optionnel)______________      | |      | |
0= None / aucune        |  |      | |
1= 3 KYZ      | |      | |
2= 5 KYZ      | |      | |
Communications (Optional) / Communications (Optionnel)__________________________ |      | |
0= None / Aucune |      | |
1= RS-232 |      | |
2= 20 mA |      | |
3= Modem |      |    |
Analog Outputs (Optional) / Sorties analogiques (Optionnel)__________________________       | |
0= None / Aucune        |
Not used (Future use) / Non utilisé (usage ultérieur)__________________________________________ |
        AE-0738 Rev. 1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 9 of/de 12 Project/Projet:  AP-AE-97-0123
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature: -40EC to +53EC
Load profile recorder memory size:     68K
Firmware Version: 2.01.04
Time base: Line frequency.
(Crystal in case of
power outage).
Pulse outputs:
V (maximum open circuit voltage):
200V dc or peak ac.
V (maximum closed-circuit saturation voltage
drop):
2.5 V at 30mA.
I Max (maximum rated switching current):  50mA
TTL-compatible output: 4.7k ohm pull-up to
5Vdc.